
 
 
 

IT/BPR Department, Central Office, Jeevan Seva Annexe, S.V.ROAD, Santacruz (W), MUMBAI- 400 054 
TEL.NO.: 022-67090462, email: co_itnetworkrfp@licindia.com 

 
 Ref: LIC-CO/IT-BPR/NW/RFP/2023-24/TDIR      Date: 21.06.2024 

 

RFP for “Onboarding System Integrator (SI) to implement Threat Detection and Incident Response 

Tools”  

Ref: LIC-CO/IT-BPR/NW/RFP/2023-2024/TDIR dated 18/12/2023 

CORRIGENDUM-XI 

 

Following clarification is being issued under the above referred RFP. The bidders to note that this 

clarification shall form an integral part of the above referred RFP and resulting contracts, if any 

 

 SN  Clause ref. 
Clause (in brief) of RFP 
requiring clarification 

Points of 
Clarification 

 LIC Clarification/Modification in 
clause (highlighted in bold) 

 1 
Page 11, 
Activity 
Schedule 

Last date for Bid 
Submission: 24/06/2024 
latest by 3:30 PM 

 Last date for 
bid submission 
has been 
extended 

 Last date for Bid Submission is 
extended to 26/06/2024 latest by 
3:30PM 

 2 
Page 11, 
Activity 
Schedule 

Eligibility and Technical 
Bid opening date & time: 
24/06/2024 latest by 
4:00 PM 

 Eligibility and 
Technical Bid 
opening date 
and time has 
been extended 

 The Eligibility and technical Bid 
opening date and time is extended 
to 26/06/2024 latest by 4:00 PM 

3 

Section C- 
Instructions 
to Bidders 
Varying the 
Services 

LIC reserves the right to 
initiate any change in the 
scope of contract. 
Vendors must factor in a 
maximum of 25% scope 
changes within the 
services, appliances, 
licenses, on-site support 
etc. Any change in the 
scope beyond this 25% 
will be informed to the 
vendor in writing. 

Clarification 
given for the 
point 

The change in scope, if any, upto a 
maximum of 25% shall be placed via 
change order as per the prices 
discovered in the reverse auction, 
the purchase order placed by LIC 
and other terms and conditions 
mentioned in the RFP.  
 
Commercials for the additional 25% 
are not to be factored in the 
commercial bid as part of the bid 
submission. 

4 
Revised 
document 

Revised Annexure G - 
Commercial Bid 
(Indicative Pricing) 

The document 
has been 
revised 

Revised Annexure G - Commercial 
Bid (Indicative Pricing)-4 

 

 

 

--------sd-------- 

Executive Director 


